
S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.

LEGEND:

AW AWNING
AH ACCESS HATCH
AC A/C AIR CONDITINING UNITS
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FHR FIRE HOSE REEL
FS FIRE ISOLATED STAIRS
GC GARBAGE CHUTE
HW HIGHLIGHT WINDOW
MV MECHANICAL RISER
MB MAILBOX
SK SKYLIGHT
ST STORAGE
HWU HOT WATER UNIT

MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
MB METAL BALUSTRADE
FC METAL FENCE
PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING

1 5m20

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 4
.5

5

DRAWING TITLE:

CHECKED BY:DRAWING BY:

GA

DATE

DRAWING SCALE

PROJECT NO:

DRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING ISSUE

PROJECT:

E: info@archicore.com.au
A: Sydney, 2000 NSW

CLIENT:

Archicore Pty Ltd 

Nominated Architect
William Clarke 
NSW #12663

North

NH 25/03/2025

As indicated @A1

1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

AR-S4-102

NEWPORT RESIDENTIAL FLAT

BUILDING

54 - 58 BEACONSFIELD STREET NEWPORT

2021079

1 : 100

1 S4.55_LEVEL 01

Rev Date Description

1 25/03/2025 S4.55 MODIFICATION

1 25/03/2025 S4.55 MODIFICATION



LIFT

A

B1

B2

B3

B1

B2

D

D

L

B3

D

L

B1

B2

B3

D

L

S1.56m³

S
3

.3
2
m

³

H
Y

D

HYD
HYD

H
Y

D

H
Y

D

HYD

H
Y

D

HYD

H
Y

D

HYD

ELEC

HYD

FIRE

ELEC

HYD

FIRE

B2

B3

B1

D

L

HYD

H
Y

D

W/D

W/D

L

B3

B2

B1

L

L

L

LIFT

B

W/D

W
/D

1550

1550

1550

2
AR-S4-200

95o 54' 50'' 

20.29m

95o 54' 50'' 

20.29m

35
8o

26
' 5

0'
' 

38
.9

75
m

283 o 07' 50'' 20.79m

283 o 07' 50'' 20.79m

283 o 07' 50'' 20.79m

35
8o

26
' 5

0'
' 

31
.1

55
m

B E A C O N S F I E L D         S T R E E T

SITE BOUNDARY

SITE BOUNDARY

S
IT

E
 B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

SITE BOUNDARY

S
IT

E
 B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

SITE BOUNDARY

S
IT

E
 B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

95o 54' 50'' 

20.29m

128.04 m²

202

3 BED (LIVABLE)

130.12 m²

201

3 BED

155.20 m²

203

3 BED

30.11 m²

A200

LOBBY A

153.73 m²

204

3 BED

161.53 m²

205

3 BED

21.52 m²

B200

LOBBY

11.74 m²

BALCONY

12.34 m²

BALCONY

13.74 m²

BALCONY

12.17 m²

BALCONY

5.77 m²

BALCONY

12.19 m²

BALCONY

5.84 m²

BALCONY

12.51 m²

BALCONY

11.49 m²

BALCONY

SKYLIGHT - 205

SKYLI
GHT -

20
4

SKYLI
GHT -

20
3

SKYLIGHT - 201

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

+ RL 24.700 m

1
AR-S4-201

2
AR-S4-201

1
AR-S4-200

CH3

4.5m SETBACK

4.
5m

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K

4.5m SETBACK

4.
5m

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K

6m SETBACK

6m SETBACK

4m
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

4m
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

6m
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

6m
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 S
E

P
A

R
A

T
IO

N

6.
06

 m

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 S
E

P
A

R
A

T
IO

N

6.
94

 m

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 S
E

P
A

R
A

T
IO

N

7.
25

 m

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 S
E

P
A

R
A

T
IO

N

8.
02

 m

+ RL 22.500 m

+ RL 22.500 m

S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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MB MAILBOX
SK SKYLIGHT
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MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
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PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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MB1  

METAL FENCE/BALUSTRADE

LIGHT BRONZE FINISH (GROUND FLOOR TERRACE)

ST2    

NATURAL LIMESTONE PAVER (FOOTPATH/
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ST3   

CONCRETE STEPPING STONE

(REFER TO LANDSCAPED ARCHITECTS PLAN)

ST1   

NATURAL STONE CLADDING

ECO-OUTDOOR CANYONFELL OR EQUIVALENT

WB   

WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

JAMES HARDIE AXON OR EQUIVALENT

AFG  

ALUMINIUM FRAME GLAZING - WHITE

GR   

GRAVEL BALLASTED ROOF OR EQUIVALENT

MB2     

GLASS BALUSTRADE
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NATURAL OFF-FORM CONCRETE

MC   

METAL VERTICAL BATTENS POWDERCOATED     

WHITE OR EQUIVALENT
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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GC GARBAGE CHUTE
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MV MECHANICAL RISER
MB MAILBOX
SK SKYLIGHT
ST STORAGE
HWU HOT WATER UNIT

MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
MB METAL BALUSTRADE
FC METAL FENCE
PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.

LEGEND:

AW AWNING
AH ACCESS HATCH
AC A/C AIR CONDITINING UNITS
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FHR FIRE HOSE REEL
FS FIRE ISOLATED STAIRS
GC GARBAGE CHUTE
HW HIGHLIGHT WINDOW
MV MECHANICAL RISER
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MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
MB METAL BALUSTRADE
FC METAL FENCE
PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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MATERIALS LEGEND:
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LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
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PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
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RW RENDERED FINISH
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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FH FIRE HYDRANT
FHR FIRE HOSE REEL
FS FIRE ISOLATED STAIRS
GC GARBAGE CHUTE
HW HIGHLIGHT WINDOW
MV MECHANICAL RISER
MB MAILBOX
SK SKYLIGHT
ST STORAGE
HWU HOT WATER UNIT

MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
MB METAL BALUSTRADE
FC METAL FENCE
PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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AH ACCESS HATCH
AC A/C AIR CONDITINING UNITS
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FHR FIRE HOSE REEL
FS FIRE ISOLATED STAIRS
GC GARBAGE CHUTE
HW HIGHLIGHT WINDOW
MV MECHANICAL RISER
MB MAILBOX
SK SKYLIGHT
ST STORAGE
HWU HOT WATER UNIT

MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
MB METAL BALUSTRADE
FC METAL FENCE
PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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FHR FIRE HOSE REEL
FS FIRE ISOLATED STAIRS
GC GARBAGE CHUTE
HW HIGHLIGHT WINDOW
MV MECHANICAL RISER
MB MAILBOX
SK SKYLIGHT
ST STORAGE
HWU HOT WATER UNIT

MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
MB METAL BALUSTRADE
FC METAL FENCE
PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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S4.55 MODIFICATION: 
SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

1. Internal Configuration to all apartments in general

2. Extension of basement shoring wall to G/F subterranean area

3. Amendment to glazing line o south facing balconies unit 105/205 to improve outdoor 

living / furnishability

4. Addition of Skylights to unit 201/203/204/205

5. Lift overrun increased to 3580mm

6. Floor to floor height increased.

7. Lift Lobby Enclosure

8. Amended Driveway gradients

9. Lift lobby RL Height raised

10. Back of House Storage added on Ground floor

11. Gym added on the Ground floor with connecting stairs and hallway to each lobby.

12. Storage room added to G01 and G03 units.

13. Fire Stair 01 Enclosed on Ground floor for BCA compliance of all access to Fire pump 

room via fire isolated stairway.

14. Relocation of OSD and Rainwater Tank.

15. Lobby A and B external Entry revised. 

16. Roof Terrace C lowered to Roof A lobby for accessibility compliance.

17. Basement Storage Revised

GENERAL NOTES:

• ALL WORKS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, REQUIREMENTS OF RELEVANT STATUTORY 
AUTHORITIES / LOCAL GOVERNEMTN AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN BUILDING STANDARDS

• DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSES OF DA ONLY (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) - FURTHER CONSULTANT / 
AUTHORITY COORDINATION WILL BE REQUIRED AT CC STAGE WHICH MAY 

• ARCHITECTURAL PLANS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTNAT DRAWINGS, REPORTS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS

• COPYRIGHT OF DESIGN SHOW HEREON IS RETAINED BY ARCHICORE ACHITECTS PTY LTD AND AUTHORITY IS 
REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION

• AREA SCHEDULES SUPPLIED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY - FUTURE ALLOWANCE FOR VERTICAL SERVICE 
DUCTS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CONSULTANT REQUIREMENTS.
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MATERIALS LEGEND:

AFG ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
LV ALUMINIUM ELLIPTICAL FIXED LOUVRES
AW AWNING WINDOW
CONC CONCRETE
FB FACEBRICK
GB GLASS BALUSTRADE
MB METAL BALUSTRADE
FC METAL FENCE
PC COMPOSITE METAL CLADDING
PS PRIVACY SCREEN
PT PAINT FINISH
RD ROLLER DOOR
RW RENDERED FINISH
TC TIMBER LOOK CLADDING
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